
Baltimore Task Force
HUD, USDA, DOJ, DOT, ED, DOL, HHS, DOE, DOC, Treasury, SBA, CNCS, EPA, NEA, DOI, DHS, GSA 

NEC, OMB, OSTP, ONDCP  



April 27, 2015 – West Baltimore



Less than one week later, Raj Chetty’s new study on poverty and mobility is published

Baltimore City is ranked last for income mobility for children in poor families.
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Areas of Focus
1. Reduce violence and violent crime
2. Increase employment opportunities for young people 
3. Expand investment in infrastructure & livability
4. Encourage inclusion & openness in Baltimore’s recovery
5. Restore public morale and confidence

Task Force Approach
Determine local priorities

Identify local champions and partners

Identify key gaps, match relevant resources

Let local leaders execute



Structure: Baltimore Federal Taskforce

Baltimore Federal Taskforce
• Provide targeted support in coordination with the 

Taskforce lead and other agencies
• Utilize existing resources in new ways
• Develop new partnerships

Local Partners
• Mayor’s Office and 

Agencies
• Governor’s Office
• Congressional 

Delegation
• OneBaltimore
• Nonprofits, 

Foundations, Anchors, 
and Private Sector 

Background

• This approach is adapted from several successful models used by previous place‐based initiatives, in particular 
the Promise Zones, Strong Cities Strong Communities (SC2), and other Federal Task Forces 

Baltimore City
Partner with Taskforce to execute locally driven goals

Taskforce Lead
• Serve as primary POC for the city and inter‐agency 

liaison to navigate federal government
• Coordinate Cabinet involvement
• Coordinate Agency Taskforce members 
• Collect metrics and amplify progress

1. HHS
2. DOL
3. ED
4. USDA
5. DOJ
6. HUD
7. DOT
8. DOE
9. CNCS
10. SBA
11.DOC
12.Treas
13.DHS
14.EPA
15.NEA
16.GSA
17.DOI
18.White House

Task Force Agencies 

Administration Roles and Interaction with Community



Baltimore Task Force: Summer Jobs Expansion
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Repurpose unspent Federal funds

Tap into regional field offices

Call on Federal contractors to step up

Encourage local businesses and new partners to participate



Baltimore Task Force: Solar Initiative

Combining interagency funding and technical assistance

DOE partners with Morgan State 
University around Morgan 

Community Mile

City Hall capitalizes on DOL 
workforce development funding 

for solar jobs

DOE exploring launching new 
Clean Energy Hub



Group Discussion Questions

1. What does the community need; where is the demand?

2. What types of assistance can your agency or other 
agencies offer to address these needs? 

3. What can you or your agency or other agencies do to 
sustain the efforts of an interagency collaboration 
model like the Baltimore Task Force; ultimately to 
support communities on a more consistent basis 
instead of primarily engaging after a crisis occurs? 


